

SC No. 723/2019
STATE Vs. MADAN MAHAWAT AND ANR.
FIR No. 649 /2013
PS AMAN VIHAR

05.09.2020

Pursuant to order of Hon'ble High Court bearing No.322/RG/DHC/2020, dated 15.08.2020, all the Subordinate Courts shall take up all the cases of their respective Courts through Video Conferencing.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the accused through VC.

Ld. Presiding Officer has retired on 31.07.2020. Ld. Presiding Officer has not yet been posted by the Hon'ble High Court. Therefore, put up this matter for purpose already fixed on 20.10.2020.

(Reader)
05.09.2020