

CNR No. DLNW01-008218-2019
SC No. 723/19
State vs Madan Mahawat and Anr.
FIR No. 649/13
PS Aman Vihar

27.01.2022

In view of the direction given by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide Office Order No. 896/RG/DHC/2021 dated 30.12.2021 and No. 1/RG/DHC/2022 DATED 12.01.2022 that all the cases shall be taken up through virtual mode only from 17.01.2022 to 11.02.2022, the case is taken up through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, Id. Chief PP for the State.

Both the accused are present on bail with Sh. Krishna Kumar Advocate through VC.

No PW is present as hearing is through virtual mode.

Put up for PWs on 25.04.2022.

(Suresh Kumar Gupta)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North West District
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.01.2022