

6 SC 723/2019
STATE Vs. MADAN MAHAWAT AND ANR.
FIR No.649/2013
PS AMAN VIHAR

16.04.2025

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both the accused persons present on bail.
Sh. Tarun Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Madan Mahawat and Raju.
IO / SI Naveen.

No PW is present.

On last date of hearing, summons issued to Dr. Sandeep received back with the report that he had left the service of SGM hospital. However, it was inadvertently mentioned as BSA hospital.

Accordingly, directions are issued to medical superintendent SGM hospital to appoint some other doctor who is conversant with the signature of Dr. Sandeep.

Be put up for PE on **19.08.2025**.

(BABRU BHAN)
ASJ-03, N/W, ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/16.04.2025