

Onkar Singh @Ghine Vs. State

BA/2775/2025

Present: Proxy counsel for Sh. Vishal Sharma Adv. counsel for applicant.
Sh. NS Gill Addl. PP for the State.

Report of Ahlmad seen. ASI Madan Singh has got recorded his statement that he is investigation officer in the present case and brought the police record. This is the first regular bail application filed by accused/applicant. No other similar bail application is decided or pending in any other court. No other FIR has been registered against the accused. On request of Ld. Proxy counsel, file be put up on 23.10.2025 for consideration.

Date of Order: 16.10.2025

Gurpreet kaur, Steno

(Amit Kumar Garg)

ASJ/Hoshiarpur

UID No. PB0260